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DISTRICT OFFICE HEALTH DIRECTORS AND POINTS OF CONTACT

Brooklyn North (Districts 13, 14, 15, 16, 19, 23, 32)
Health Director: Hiral Dillon
Email: HDillon@schools.nyc.gov
Phone Number: 347-735-2388 

Brooklyn South (Districts 17, 18, 20, 21, 22)
Health Director: Juliana Felix-Barret
Email: JFelixBarret@schools.nyc.gov
Phone Number: 718-759-4921

Bronx (Districts 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12)
Health Director: Marleni Moreira
Email: MMoreira3@schools.nyc.gov
Phone Number: 718-828-4785

Manhattan (Districts 1, 2, 4, 6)
Health Director: Magdalene Gomes
Email: MGomes6@schools.nyc.gov
Phone Number: 212-356-3867

Manhattan (Districts 3, 5)
Health Director: Stephanie Caloir
Email: SCaloir@schools.nyc.gov
Phone Number: 646-369-2502

Queens North (Districts 24, 25, 26, 30)
Health Director: Carine Jean Pierre-Destin
Email: CPierre@schools.nyc.gov
Phone Number: 718-281-3410

Queens South (Districts 27, 28, 29)
Health Director: Edith Richards
Email: ERichards7@schools.nyc.gov
Phone Number: 718-348-2956

Staten Island (District 31)
Health Director: Stephanie Caloir
Email: SCaloir@schools.nyc.gov
Phone Number: 646-369-2502

District 75
Health Director: Amrita Harbajan
Email: AHarbajan@schools.nyc.gov
Phone Number: 929-692-0758

High Schools: Grades 9-12, District 79, Transfer Schools, Career Technical, Consortium, International, CUNY-Urban Assembly, NYC Outward Bound Schools, etc.)
Health Director: Amrita Harbajan
Email: AHarbajan@schools.nyc.gov
Phone Number: 929-692-0758

Early Childhood Contracted Programs: PreK, 3K, EarlyLearn (Center-based and Family Child Care)
Health Director: Cherene King
Email: CKing27@schools.nyc.gov; EarlyChildhoodHealth@schools.nyc.gov
Phone Number: 212-287-2135

Charter Schools (District 84)
Health Contact: Greyston Holmes
Email: JHolmes3@schools.nyc.gov; Mojo Helpdesk (submit a ticket)
Phone Number: 212-374-6793

Non-Public Schools
Health Contact: Fausto Barros
Email: 504ONPCS@schools.nyc.gov 
Phone Number: 212-374-6467
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